Dodge County Traffic Safety Commission
2024 Membership

The following individuals listed are recommended to be appointed to serve on the Dodge

County Traffic Safety Commission for the year 2024 pursuant Wisconsin Statutes, Chapter 83

(§83.0 13 ( 1)(3 ) y Wis. Stats.): For each county, the county highway commissioner or a designated representative, the chief county
traffic law enforcement officer or a designated representative, the county highway safety coordinator, and a representative designated by

the county board from each of the disciplines of education, medicine and law and 3 representatives involved in law enforcement, highways and
highway safety designated by the secretary of transportation shall comprise a traffic safety commission that shall meet at least quarterly to

review traffic accident data from the county and other traffic safety related matters.

Scott Smith, Coordinator
Dodge County Sheriff's Office
124 West Street

Juneau, WI, 53039

Jason Boeck, Co- Coordinator
Dodge County Sheriff’s Office
124 West Street

Juneau, WI. 53039

Jeremy Rasch
Waupun Police Dept
16 E. Main Street
Waupun, WI. 53963

David Beal

Juneau Police Dept
128 E. Cross
Juneau, WI. 53039

Matt Christian

EMS

N8076 Oak Ridge Drive
Beaver Dam, W1 53916_

Heather Cramer

Dist. Admin., Hustisford Schools
845 S Lake St

Hustisford, WI 53034

Nathan Kempke

Ass't Highway Commissioner
211 East Center St

Juneau, WI 53039

Traffic Safety Coordinator

920-386-4305
ssmith@co dodge wi.us

heriff’s Designee

920-386-4126
cenright@co.dodge.wi.us

Law Enforcement

920-324-7908 x 379
jeremy@waupunpd.org

Law Enforcement

920-386-4810
dbeal@cityofjuneau.net

EMS

920-210-0663
dchief1202@gmail.com

Education

920-349-8109
cramerh@hustisford.k12.wi.us

Highway Commissioner Designee

(920) 386-3651
nkempke@co.dodge.wi.us
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Trace Frost

Law Enforcement Liaison, BOTS
N650 CTH JJ

Coloma, WI. 54930

loe Meagher

EM, Dep Director
121 West St
Juneau, WI 53039

Erica Ballweg-Larsen

851 S. Rolling Meadows Dr
Fond du Lac, Wi 54937-9902

Chris Wells

Safety Engineer (Wl DOT)
2101 Wright Street
Madison, WI, 53704-2583

State Highway Safety

920-382-2424
trace@tracefrost.com

Emergency Magmt

920-386-3993
imeagher@co.dodge.wi.us

State Law Enforcement

WI State Patrol, Sgt: Northeast Region — Fond du Lac Post

{920) 929-3700

Erica.BallweglLarsen@dot.wi.gov

State Highway Safety Engineer

608-246-5338
christopher.wells@dot.wi.gov

Brandon Stommel Low Enforcement
Beaver Dam Police Dept.
123 Park Ave

Beaver Dam, WI, 53916

920-887-4614
bstommel@bdpd.org

Mary Wendel

Supv., Community Corrections
220 Seippel Bivd

Beaver Dam, WI. 53916

Citizen Representative

920-885-2952
Mary.Wendel@wisconsin.gov

Pedro Gallegos

Watertown Police Dept

106 Jones St

Watertown, W| 53094
pgallegos@cityofwatertown.org

Low Enforcement

920-261-6660

Matt Bartol Public Health
Emergency Prep. Coord.
199 County HY DF 920-386-4305

Juneau, Wi 53039 mbartol@co.dodge. wi.us

Signature: /| ((/

bavid Frohling, Chairm‘c/m Dodge County Bpﬁ,rd of Supervisors

Date: yz/l' | (;QC?.Q«%

February, 2024






